
 



 
 

 

CONTACT INFORMATION 

Event Manager:  Isobel Griffiths 

Email Address:  isobel.griffiths@swimming.org 

Phone Number:  07583 015581 

Address:        British Swimming  

    SportPark, Pavilion 3,  

      3 Oakwood Drive,  

                              Loughborough,  

   LE11 3QF 

 

THE VENUE 

Ponds Forge International Sports Centre 

Sheaf St 

Sheffield City Centre 

Sheffield  

S1 2BP 

 

KEY DATES 

Entries Open: Friday 29th May 2022 

Initial Entry Deadline: Monday 9th May 2022 @ 17:00 

Coach Application: Passes are now available to purchase click here. You must have a valid poolside 

pass to gain access to deck.  

Training: 24th – 26th May 2022 

Technical Meeting: Thursday 26th May 2022 @ 17:00 in the Diving Officials Room 

Competition: Friday 27th – Sunday 29th May 2022  

 

TRAINING AND COMPETITION 

Date Diving Pit Dry Dive 

Tuesday 24 – Thursday 26th May* 9am – 6pm  8am – 8pm  

Friday 27th May  8am – 8pm and In 
between competitions  

7.30am – 8pm 

Saturday 28th May  8am – 8pm and In 
between competitions  

7.30am – 8pm 

Sunday 29th May 8am – 8pm and In 
between competitions  

7.30am – 8pm 

 

*Training on the 24th, 25th and 26th May will be block training, with session times allocated per team 

to promote quieter sessions. See Appendix 1 for allocated training groups and times.  

 

 

 

mailto:isobel.griffiths@swimming.org
https://www.britishswimming.org/members-resources/coaches-passes/


 
 

 

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS 

*Session times are subject to change 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sunday 29th May 2022 

 

Session 7 – 10:00 

Women’s 3m Prelim  

Men’s 10m Platform Prelim  

 

Session 8 - 13:55 

Women’s 3m Final  

Men’s 10m Platform Final  

Friday 27th May 2022  

 

Session 1 – 10:00 

Women’s 1m Prelim  

Men’s 1m Prelim  

 

Session 2 – 14:10 

Women’s 1m Final  

Men’s 1m Final  

 

Session 3 – 16:25 

Women’s 10m Synchro  

Men’s 3m Synchro 

Saturday 28th May 2022  

 

Session 4 – 10:00 

Men’s 3m Prelim  

Women’s 10m Platform Prelim 

 

Session 5 -14:30 

Men’s 3m Final  

Women’s 10m Platform Final  

 

Session 6 – 16:40 

Men’s 10m Synchro  

Women’s 3m Synchro 



 
 

 

TECHNICAL MEETING 

The technical meeting will take place at 17:00 on Thursday 26th May in the Diving Officials Room by 

the Diving Pool of Ponds Forge International Sports Centre. 

 

It is advised that a representative from each team attend to ensure that they understand the 
conditions for this meet and to be provided with important information relating to the event.  
Please be aware that in some circumstances, timings may be altered. As much notice will be given as 
possible of any changes.   
 
DIVE SHEETS 

Divers/Coaches are requested to submit dive sheets electronically, both for their own convenience 

and to minimize the chance of errors loading the data into the recording program. Coaches may make 

bulk submission of dive sheets on behalf of their divers by using the program DiveSheets with which 

they will already be familiar.  Alternatively, individual divers may submit their own dive sheets on-line.  

Please agree with your coach which method you should use. To submit your dive sheets on-line there 

are two options: 

 Either visit: www.diverecorder.co.uk/onlinesheets and follow the instructions, or 

 if you have an Android phone or tablet, you can get the ADiveSheets app from this page on 

the DiveRecorder website:  www.diverecorder.co.uk/dive/android 

As soon as you complete either on-line submission method you will see a success/failure message.   

If you experience problems and need assistance please contact Jackie Laugher 

(jackielaugher@yahoo.com) 

 

Electronic submissions must be made by no later than Midnight on Wednesday 25th May. You will 

be asked to sign hard copies of these sheets at the venue, available from the recorders. If neither you 

nor your Coach are able to use the above electronic methods, you can submit a hard copy of your lists 

of dives to the Recorders.  The deadline for manual dive sheets is at the Technical Meeting on 

Thursday 26th May. 

CONDITIONS 

The conditions for entry into the British Elite Junior Diving Championships are available to view in 

the Entry pack saved on the British Swimming website under the coaches tab of the event page here. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.britishswimming.org/events-and-tickets/british-diving-championships-2022/
http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/onlinesheets
http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/dive/android.php
mailto:jackielaugher@yahoo.com
https://www.britishswimming.org/events-and-tickets/british-diving-championships-2022/


 
 

 

COVID-19  

As you are aware, the British Diving Championships 2022 will take place without any mandatory 

COVID restrictions in place.   However, as you will no doubt be aware, COVID rates have increased 

significantly since this decision was made.  The infection rate is now significant with an estimated 1 

in 15 people having COVID this week.   Given the number of people involved in the Championships, it 

is inevitable that COVID cases will appear at the event.  British Swimming’s priority is the safety of all 

athletes, staff, volunteers and spectators, as such we kindly ask that you review and take note of the 

points below: 

 

If you develop any of the symptoms listed below prior to attending the event, then please perform a 

lateral flow test and do not attend the event if this is positive. 

 

Please take a lateral flow test if you have any of the following symptoms: 

o   unexplained fatigue 

o   unexplained muscle ache 

o   headache 

o   new loss of taste or smell 

o   sore throat 

o   congestion or runny nose 

o   fever or chills 

o   cough 

o   shortness of breath or difficulty breathing 

 

If during the Championships you develop any of the above symptoms, then please take a lateral flow 

test immediately.  If you do not have any lateral flow tests then these can be collected from the 

front desk in venue (where possible please ask someone to collect this on your behalf).  Please note 

we have a very limited supply of tests available.  Please only use these if you do not have your own 

tests.   

 

We ask, as always, that you adhere to the following as the most effective ways to avoid contracting 

COVID: 

o   Wear a mask when in an enclosed space where social distancing is compromised 

o   Wash your hands frequently and use hand sanitiser 

o   Socially distance where possible and minimise mixing 

Please be aware that as the Coronavirus situation changes this COVID-19 plan will be continuously 

reviewed and therefore maybe subject to change up until the event. British Swimming will 

communicate any changes. 

 

 



 
 

 

ATHLETE ACCREDITATION 

Accreditation for all competitors and coaches will be photographic.  You will have received your 

accreditation automatically by email at the time of entering the event online. Please print this and 

bring to the event with you. There will be security present at the event and in order to enter both the 

seating and field of play area you will need accreditation. If you need to re-print your accrediation 

onsite a charge of £10 applies. You can resend your accreditation here. 

 

COACH PASSES 

All coaches, chaperones and physiotherapists must have a valid poolside pass to gain access to the 

pool deck.  Coach/chaperone passes are charged at £10 per event and can be purchased here. No 

late fees apply, however if you do not fulfil the requirements for applications at British Swimming 

and Swim England events, it may take a considerable time to apply for a DBS, or achieve the 

required qualifications. 

Accreditations will be emailed to you to print out, in the same way that athletes receive theirs. 

Please ensure you print out your own pass as if you need it printing onsite a charge of £10 applies.  

Poolside passes can only be sold at the event for those who pass all requirements online. Please 

email isobel.griffiths@swimming.org if you have any queries. 

 

Please note that Coaches/Chaperones will not be allowed on poolside without a valid 

accreditation 

 

SPECTATOR TICKETS 

Tickets will soon be available to purchase via a ticketing agent. More information on the sale of 

tickets will be communicated via our website and social media channels – Instagram, Twitter and 

Facebook. 

 

PHOTOTGRAPHY 

British Swimming are well aware of the wide range of devices including mobile telephones which 

have photographic and filming capabilities. This enables the capture of both static and moving 

images. It should be acknowledged that the majority of images taken within a British Swimming 

setting are appropriate and taken in good faith. However, images of children and adults can be 

misused, and sharing images widely without consent may betray a confidence or identify of a child 

or adult, which could present a risk of harm to that individual if common sense procedures are not 

followed. 

Parents and carers of participants under the age of 18 who wish to take images are requested to 

focus on their own children as much as reasonably possible and to avoid including other children in 

images, particularly if those images are being shared with family and friends or through social media 

platforms. Whilst it is acknowledged that parents/carers wish to celebrate the achievements of their 

own children when taking part in aquatic events, it should be recognised and respected that other 

parents/carers may not wish for their child’s image to be taken and shared in this way. 

https://www.swimmingresults.org/events/bsdivingchamps22/divingentryviewerwithaccred.php
https://www.britishswimming.org/members-resources/coaches-passes/
https://www.britishswimming.org/members-resources/coaches-passes/
mailto:isobel.griffiths@swimming.org
https://www.britishswimming.org/


 
 

 

British Swimming encourage all spectators and participants at British Swimming events to make 

themselves familiar with the photography and filming arrangements for the event and be vigilant 

during that event. 

British Swimming is committed to ensuring that all children who participate in British Swimming 

activities are able to take part in an enjoyable, safe environment and be safeguarded from harm. If 

you have any child safeguarding concerns at the event, please contact an Event Officer immediately 

to disclose your concerns. 

 

PHOTOGRAPHY AND FILMING 

This event may be photographed and static images may be displayed on the British Swimming 

website www.britishswimming.org. They will be used to promote the sport at this event and events 

in the future. In addition, British Swimming may use these recordings and images for the purposes of 

education and training, swimmer analysis, promotion, performance, development and selection and 

event analysis. 

If individuals wish to refuse consent to static photography, please complete the Photography Refusal 

of Consent Form below and return to British Swimming Events Department. 

If you, as a Parent/Guardian/Carer, have concerns about your child being photographed/filmed, 

please refer to the relevant Home Nation guidance document: Wavepower the ASA Child 

Safeguarding Policy and Procedures; YPlant the Swim Wales Child Protection Policy; Scottish 

Swimming Child Protection Policy. If you have any concerns in this area, please contact the Data 

Protection Officer. 

 

PHOTOGRAPHY REFUSAL FORM 

Name of Diver: ________________________________________________ 

Membership Number: ________________________________________________ 

Event: British Diving Championships 2022 

 

I refuse permission for the taking and/or publication of images of my child or myself by the event’s 

Official Photographer(s) 

 

Signed ________________________________________________ (Competitor/Parent/Carer) 

Print Name: ________________________________________________ 

Date: _______________________________________________ 

Please return this form back to: British Swimming Events Department, SportPark Pavilion 3, 3 

Oakwood Drive, Loughborough, LE11 3QF 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

ATHLETE ENTRIES  

 

Mens 1m 

1.     Leon             Baker                  South Dive A 

2.     Ross              Beattie               Edinburgh Di 

3.     Cameron      Gammage          South Dive A 

4.     Todd             Geggus               Southend D 

5.     James            Heatly                Edinburgh Di 

6.     Jordan           Houlden            Co Shef Dive 

7.     Tyler              Humphreys       Dive London 

8.     Yona             Knight-Wisdom Jamaica 

9.      Connor         Lano                   Southend D 

10.    Jack               Laugher            Co Leeds DC 

11.    Robbie          Lee                    South Dive A 

12.    Danny           Mabbott           Edinburgh Di 

13.    Jake               Passmore         Co Leeds DC 

14.    Romano        Wang                Crystal P DC 

15.    Oscar             Willcox             Co Shef Dive 

16.    Francesco     Porco                Italy 

17.    Lorenzo         Marsaglia         Italy 

18.    Giovanni       Tocci                  Italy 

Womens 1m 

1.      Tilly                Brown               South Dive A 

2.       Katie             Burton               Co Leeds DC 

3.       Clare             Cryan                 Co Shef Dive 

4.       Callie             Eaglestone       Co Leeds DC 

5.       Yasmin         Harper               Co Shef Dive 

6.       Richelle        Houlden            Co Shef Dive 

7.       Maya            Kutty                  South Dive A 

8.       Elizabeth      Powley              Co Leeds DC 

9.       Holly             Prasanto           Co Shef Dive 

10.    Grace             Reid                  Dive London 

11.    Amy               Rollinson          Luton Diving 

12.    Brooke          Ryan                  Crystal Palace DC 

13.    Evie                Smith                Crystal Palace DC 

14.    Holly             Waxman            Co Leeds DC 

15.    Elettra           Neroni               Italy 

16.    Elisa               Pizzini                Italy 



 
 

 

17.    Elena             Bertocchi          Italy 

18.    Clara              Kerr                   Edinburgh Di 

Womens 10m Platform Synchro 

1.       Robyn            Birch                 Dive London 

           Emily             Martin              Dive London 

2.       Eden              Cheng               Dive London 

          Andrea     Spendolini-Sirieix Dive London  

3.       Libby              Duke                 Edinburgh Di 

           Ellen              Gillespie           Edinburgh Di 

4.        Lois                Toulson           Co Leeds DC 

           Maisie           Bond                Co Shef Dive 

5.        Maia              Biginelli           Italy 

           Elettra           Neroni             Italy 

 

Mens 3m Synchro 

1.      Leon                Baker               South Dive A 

         Hugo                Thomas           Dive London 

2.      Ross                 Beattie            Edinburgh Di 

          James              Heatly             Edinburgh Di 

3.       Lucas              Clayton            Dive London 

          Connor           Lano                 Southend Di 

4.       Todd               Geggus            Southend Di 

           Oscar             Willcox             Co Shef Dive 

5.        Anthony        Harding           Co Leeds DC 

           Jack                Laugher           Co Leeds DC 

6.        Lorenzo         Marsaglia        Italy 

           Giovanni        Tocci                Italy 

Mens 3m 

1.       Leon             Baker                  South Dive A 

2.       Ross             Beattie                Edinburgh Di 

3.       Cameron     Gammage          South Dive A 

4.       Todd            Geggus                Southend D 

5.       Daniel          Goodfellow        Co Leeds DC 

6.       James           Heatly                 Edinburgh Di 

7.       Jordan          Houlden             Co Shef Dive 

8.       Tyler             Humphreys        Dive London 

9.       Yona             Knight-Wisdom Jamaica 

10.     Connor         Lano                    Southend Di 

11.     Jack              Laugher              Co Leeds DC 



 
 

 

12.     Danny          Mabbott             Edinburgh Di 

13.     Jake              Passmore           Co Leeds DC 

14.     Declan          Rogan                 Co Shef Di 

15.     Joe                Stocking             Co Leeds DC 

16.     Hugo             Thomas              Dive London 

17.     Roman         Wang                  Crystal Palace DC 

18.     Oscar            Willcox               Co Shef Dive 

19.     Francesco     Porco                 Italy 

20.     Lorenzo         Marsaglia          Italy 

21.     Giovanni       Tocci                   Italy 

Womens 10m Platform 

1.      Grace             Ally                      Co Shef Dive 

2.      Robyn            Birch                    Dive London 

3.      Eden               Cheng                 Dive London 

4.      Libby              Duke                   Edinburgh Di 

5.      Andrea       Spendolini-Sirieix Crystal Palace DC 

6.      Sephora         Ford                    Co Shef Dive 

7.      Katie               Garner                Co Shef Dive 

8.      Ellen               Gillespie              Edinburgh Di 

9.      Lucy                Hawkins              Co Shef Dive 

10.    Juliette           John                    Crystal Palace DC 

11.    Chloe              Johnson              Co Leeds DC 

12.    Emily              Martin                Dive London 

13.    Gemma          McArthur           Edinburgh Di 

14.    Tia                   McGarry             Co Shef Dive 

15.    Hannah          Newbrook          Dive London 

16.    Lois                 Toulson               Co Leeds DC 

17.    Josephine      Zillig                     Dive London 

18.    Maia               Biginelli               Italy 

19.    Sarah              Jodoin di Maria Italy 

Mens 10m Platform Synchro 

1.       Ben               Cutmore               Dive London 

          Kyle               Kothari                  Dive London 

2.       Matthew      Dixon                    Dive London 

          Euan              Mccabe                Plymouth DC 

3.       Matthew      Lee                        Dive London 

          Noah             Williams               Dive London 

4.       Eduard          Timbretti             Italy 

          Andreas      Sargent Larsen      Italy 



 
 

 

 

 

Womens 3m Synchro 

1.        Tilly            Brown                     South Dive A 

            Evie           Smith                       Crystal Palace DC 

2.        Callie          Eaglestone             Co Leeds DC 

            Maya         Kutty                       South Dive A 

3.        Amy            Rollinson               Luton Diving 

           Desharne   Bent-Ashmeil        Dive London  

Womens 3m 

1.       Tilly                 Brown                 South Dive A 

2.       Clare               Cryan                  Co Shef Dive 

3.       Callie               Eaglestone         Co Leeds DC 

4.       Katie               Garner                 Co Shef Dive 

5.       Ellen               Gillespie              Edinburgh Di 

6.       Yasmin           Harper                 Co Shef Dive 

7.       Richelle          Houlden              Co Shef Dive 

8.       Maya              Kutty                    South Dive A 

9.       Elizabeth        Powley                Co Leeds DC 

10.     Holly               Prasanto             Co Shef Dive 

11.     Grace              Reid                     Dive London 

12.     Amy                Rollinson             Luton Diving 

13.     Brooke           Ryan                     Crystal Palace DC 

14.     Evie                Smith                    Crystal Palace DC 

15.     Elisa               Pizzini                    Italy 

16.     Elena             Bertocchi              Italy 

17.     Clara              Kerr                       Edinburgh Di 

Mens 10m Platform 

1.      Ben                Cutmore                 Dive London 

2.      Matthew       Dixon                      Dive London 

3.      Kyle                Kothari                   Dive London 

4.      Matthew       Lee                          Dive London 

5.      Robbie           Lee                          South Dive A 

6.      Euan              Mccabe                   Plymouth DC 

7.      Angus            Menmuir                Edinburgh Di 

8.      Declan           Rogan                     Co Shef Dive 

9.      Joe                 Stocking                 Co Leeds DC 

10.    Isaac              True An Marsden Co Shef Dive 

11.    Romano        Wang                     Crystal P DC 



 
 

 

12.    Noah              Williams                Dive London 

13.    Riccardo        Giovanni               Italy 

14.    Eduard           Timbretti              Italy 

15.    Andreas       Sargent Larsen      Italy 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

Appendix 1. Training groups and times for 24th, 25th and 26th May 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

2022 British Diving Championships Club Training Times by Group 

  Dry Dive Pool 

Tuesday 24th May 
Morning Session 

Group 1 8.15am – 9.00am 9.00am - 10.15am 

Group 2 9.30am – 10.15am 10.15am - 11.30am 

2022 British Diving Championships Training Groups by Club 

CLUBS Group Number 

Co Leeds 1 

Edinburgh/Jamaica 1 

Southampton 1 

Crystal Palace 1 

DLAC 1 2 

Co Sheffield 2 

Southend 2 

Luton 2 

Italy 3 

DLAC 2 3 

Plymouth 3 



 
 

 

Group 3 10.45am - 11.30am 11.30am - 12.45pm 

Tuesday 24th May 
Afternoon Session 

Group 1 1.00pm - 1.45pm  1.45pm – 3.00pm 

Group 2 2.15pm – 3.00pm 3.00pm – 4.15pm 

Group 3 3.30pm - 4.15pm 4.15pm – 5.30pm 

Wednesday 25th May  
Morning Session 

Group 2 8.15am – 9.00am 9.00am - 10.15am 

Group 3 9.30am – 10.15am 10.15am - 11.30am 

Group 1 10.45am - 11.30am 11.30am - 12.45pm 

Wednesday 25th May 
Afternoon Session 

Group 2 1.00pm - 1.45pm  1.45pm – 3.00pm 

Group 3 2.15pm – 3.00pm 3.00pm – 4.15pm 

Group 1 3.30pm - 4.15pm 4.15pm – 5.30pm 

Thursday 26th May 
Morning Session 

Group 3 8.15am – 9.00am 9.00am - 10.15am 

Group 1 9.30am – 10.15am 10.15am - 11.30am 

Group 2 10.45am - 11.30am 11.30am - 12.45pm 

Thursday 26th May 
Afternoon Session 

Group 3 1.00pm - 1.45pm  1.45pm – 3.00pm 

Group 1 2.15pm – 3.00pm 3.00pm – 4.15pm 

Group 2 3.30pm - 4.15pm 4.15pm – 5.30pm 

 


